COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF ESTILL)COUNTY WATER DISTRICT NO. 1 FOR AN)ADJUSTMENT OF ITS WATER RATES)PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:076)

CASE NO. 2023-00371

PROOF OF NOTICE

Pursuant to 807 KAR 5;076, Section 5(3), Estill County Water District No. 1 ("Estill District") files proof of notice of the filing of its application for general rate adjustment. Notice was published in the December 20, 2023, December 27, 2023, and January 3, 2024 editions of *Estill County Tribune*, the newspaper of general circulation in Estill District's territory. The newspaper tear sheets and an affidavit attesting to the publication of notice are attached as **Exhibit A** and **Exhibit B** respectively.

Dated: January 26, 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Gerald E. Wuetcher Stoll Keenon Ogden PLLC 300 West Vine St. Suite 2100 Lexington, Kentucky 40507-1801 Telephone: (859) 231-3017 Fax: (859) 259-3517 gerald.wuetcher@skofirm.com

Counsel for Estill County Water District No. 1

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

In accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, and the Public Service Commission's Order of July 22, 2021 in Case No. 2020-00085, I certify that this document was transmitted to the Public Service Commission on December 15, 2023 and that there are currently no parties that the Public Service Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding.

Gerald E. Wuetcher

EXHIBIT A



& January 5, 2024





EXHIBIT B

NOTARIZED PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KENTUCKY

COUNTY OF <u>ESTILL</u>

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, this *MMMM 25, 202*, came <u>TRACY R. PATRICK</u>, personally known to me, who being duly sworn, states as follows: That he/she is the <u>OWNER</u> of <u>THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE</u> newspaper and the attached sheets show proof of publication for an a public notice announcement of Estill County Water District's

> NOTICE OF INTENTION TO FILE WITH THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION TO ADJUST MONTHLY RATES FOR WATER SERVICE

from Audrea Miller of the Estill County Water District

that appeared in the DECEMBER 20TH & 27TH, 2023

and JANUARY 3RD, 2024 editions of

THE ESTILL COUNTY TRIBUNE Signed by TRACY R. PATRICK **Notary Public**

My commission exp

WILLIAM RALPH PATRICK JR. Notary Public Commonwealth of Kentucky Commission Number KYNP53871 My Commission Expires Jun 20, 2026